urban renewal, or urban development. But 
their imagination is small because their 
budget is bare. 

Listen. A city, to be manageable, a city to 
be a community, a city to be built so as to 
be non-polluting of our air and streams, 
needs to be no larger than a quarter milllon-
250,000 people. Two hundred fifty thousand 
people, with five people per housing unit, 
need fifty thousand houses. On today's mar­
ket, adequate housing for a family of five 
can be constructed, including the cost of the 
land, for $15,000. Do you follow my math? 
Fifteen thousand dollars per housing unit for 
50,000 houses is $750,000,000. This is the cost 
of Just the housing-but with proper plan­
ning, 250,000 people will attract sufficient in­
dustry and business to have a sufficient tax 
base 1io support government and schools and